900304847 10/22/2014

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM320776

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT		09/18/2008	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	L. R. NELSON CORPORATION
Street Address:	1800 WEST CENTRAL ROAD
City:	MOUNT PROSPECT
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60056
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

**PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12** 

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2409214	GRIPGUARD
Registration Number:	0598368	NELSON
Registration Number:	1471230	NELSON
Registration Number:	1994613	PINCH-SET
Registration Number:	2024927	RAINMISER
Registration Number:	0711095	RAIN TRAIN
Registration Number:	1415929	RAINPULSE
Registration Number:	1451831	RAINSTATION
Registration Number:	1416698	RAIN SWIRL
Registration Number:	1416697	SPOT RAIN
Registration Number:	1308071	TURBO-HEART
Registration Number:	1030833	WHIZ HEAD

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900304847

**Fax Number:** 3125548015

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 554-8000

Email: kep@pattishall.com

Correspondent Name: Demetra Merikas

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005385 FRAME: 0302

	South Wacker Drive, Suite 2900 ago, ILLINOIS 60606-5896			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	98700-000-00279			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Demetra Merikas			
SIGNATURE:	/Demetra Merikas/			
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2014			
Total Attachments: 8				
source=Nelson Security release for trace	lemarks#page1.tif			
source=Nelson Security release for trace	lemarks#page2.tif			
source=Nelson Security release for trademarks#page3.tif				
source=Nelson Security release for trademarks#page4.tif				
source=Nelson Security release for trademarks#page5.tif				
source=Nelson Security release for trademarks#page6.tif				

source=Nelson Security release for trademarks#page7.tif source=Nelson Security release for trademarks#page8.tif

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS AND

**PATENTS** 

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 18th day of September, 2008, by WELLS

FARGO FOOTHILL, INC., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT ("WFF") in favor of L.R.

NELSON CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, WFF hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any

and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks and patents listed on

Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were

established under and pursuant to (i) that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of

January 25, 2006, made by Company in favor of WFF and (ii) that certain Patent Security

Agreement dated as of January 25, 2006, made by Company in favor of WFF.

WFF consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such trademarks and patents.

This Release shall be binding upon WFF's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

# WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT

By:	MAHAL	gy et gefall fill following befall and the following before a series of the series of	
Name:	MATT	MOULEDOUS	
Title:_	<u> </u>		

## SCHEDULE A

### **TRADEMARKS**

Mark Name	Application No.	Registration No.	Registration Date	Status
POPPY""	71/606,885	555,386	2/26/1952	Registered
RAINBOY'''	71/606,883	555,384	2/26/1952	Registered
CLICK-SET	73/359,613	1,239,284	5/24/1983	Registered
CONTROL FREAK	78/306,221	3,002,711	9/27/2005	Registered
DESIGN ONLY (FLOWER)	75/449,336	2,320,242	2/22/2000	Registered
DIAL 5	73/287,756	1,176,265	11/3/1981	Registered
DIAL-A-RAIN	71/697,389	630,740	7/17/1956	Registered
DIAL-A-TIME	75/587,512	2,405,219	11/21/2000	Registered
DIAMOND	71/028,882	65,949	10/29/1907	Registered
DURALIFE	76/009,495	2,705,061	4/8/2003	Registered
DURASPRAY	74/658,946	1,969,801	4/23/1996	Registered
EASY CLIK	78/292,866	2,961,197	6/7/2005	Registered
EASY SET 1	75/681,371	2,445,043	4/17/2001	Registered
EASY SET 3	75/681,587	2,425,772	1/30/2001	Registered
EZ COMMAND	76/147,111	2,675,491	1/14/2003	Registered
EZ PRO	76/078,881	2,602,207	7/30/2002	Registered
GARDEN WHIZ	73/043,354	1,036,248	3/23/1976	Registered
GOLD LABEL	71/517,013	527,637	7/18/1950	Registered
GRIPGUARD	75/535,930	2,409,214	11/28/2000	Registered
GRIPMASTER	75/536,189	2,400,673	10/31/2000	Registered
GRIP-N-SPRAY	75/536,185	2,489,508	9/11/2001	Registered
MINIROTOR	73/429,263	1,321,556	2/19/1985	Registered
MULTI-ARC	75/199,371	2,304,490	12/28/1999	Registered
NELSON	71/652,676	598,368	11/23/1954	Registered
NELSON AND DESIGN	73/596,319	1,471,230	1/5/1988	Registered
NELSON X2	76/591,495			Filed
NO POWERNO PROBLEM	75/771,933	2,702,847	4/1/2003	Registered
PACKAGE (DESIGN ONLY)	73/596,321	1,489,739	5/24/1988	Registered
PINCH-SET	74/620,152	1,994,613	8/20/1996	Registered
POUND OF RAIN	76/578,437			Filed
QUICK-SET	74/620,151	1,986,700	7/16/1996	Registered
RAIN DATE	73/596,320	1,419,040	12/2/1986	Registered
RAIN MISER	74/658,987	2,024,927	12/24/1996	Registered
RAIN TRAIN	72/098,727	711,095	2/14/1961	Registered
RAINGEAR	74/077,162	1,719,243	9/22/1992	Registered

Mark Name	Application No.	Registration No.	Registration Date	Status
RAINMATIC	74/734,677	2,051,574	4/8/1997	Registered
RAINPULSE	73/596,243	1,415,929	11/4/1986	Registered
RAINSHED	73/120,948	1,080,390	12/27/1977	Registered
RAINSHOWER	73/596,246	1,416,699	11/11/1986	Registered
RAINSTATION	73/596,317	1,451,831	8/11/1987	Registered
RAINSWIRL	73/596,245	1,416,698	11/11/1986	Registered
RAIN-TRIP	76/147,600	2,753,665	8/19/2003	Registered
SHERMAN	71/513,586	534,170	12/5/1950	Registered
SHERMAN THOMPSON AND DESIGN	75/546,167	2,698,025	3/18/2003	Registered
SIMPLE SOAKER LANDSCAPE & GARDEN SPRINKLING SYSTEM AND DESIGN	76/463,864	2,944,439	4/26/2005	Registered
SMARTZONE	74/702,379	2,591,795	7/9/2002	Registered
SNAP-N-RAIN	75/551,083	2,288,971	10/26/1999	Registered
SOLORAIN	75/159,527	2,170,187	6/30/1998	Registered
SPOT RAIN	73/596,242	1,416,697	11/11/1986	Registered
TURBO-HEART	73/457,870	1,308,071	12/4/1984	Registered
WHIZ HEAD	73/043,355	1,030,833	1/20/1976	Registered

## **PATENTS**

Title	Application No.	Patent Number	Issue Date	Status
EASY SET TIMER 1	29/121,026	D451,411	12/4/2001	Issued
EASY SET TIMER 2	29/121,188	D451,412	12/4/2001	Issued
LCD FOR DIAL TIMER	29/127,154	D447,435	9/4/2001	Issued
LOCOMOTIVE TRAVELER	29/124,445	D441,831	5/8/2001	Issued
FLOW CONTROL ROTOR MODULE	29/127,827	D444,848	7/10/2001	Issued
PLASTIC SPRINKLER BASE	29/124,492	D443,022	5/29/2001	Issued
NON-FLOW CONTROL ROTOR MODULE	29/124,442	D443,674	6/12/2001	Issued
NON-FLOW CONTROL ROTOR MODULE ON SPIKE	29/124,436	D443,914	6/19/2001	Issued
COPPER WATER DROP SPRINKLER	29/127,073	D445,479	7/24/2001	Issued
PISTOL GRIP HOSE NOZZLE WITH PROPORTIONAL FLOW CONTROL	09/637,750	6,644,625	11/11/2003	Issued

Title	Application No.	Patent Number	Issue Date	Status
PATTERN ADJUSTABLE FLOW NOZZLE	09/637,189	6,547,166	4/15/2003	Issued
SPRAY NOZZLE MERCHANDISING PACKAGE	29/127,503	D446,116	8/7/2001	Issued
SPRAY NOZZLE MERCHANDISING PACKAGE	09/648,517	6,460,701	10/8/2002	Issued
COIL HOSE HANGER WITH SUN SHAPED HEAD MEMBER	29/126,590	D436,020	1/9/2001	Issued
HOSE GUIDE WITH SUN SHAPED HEAD MEMBER	29/126,589	D436,019	1/9/2001	Issued
HOSE HANGER WITH SUN SHAPED HEAD MEMBER	29/126,599	D435,782	1/2/2001	Issued
SHEPARD HOOK SHAPED FLOWER POT HOLDER	29/126,595	D443,153	6/5/2001	Issued
DECK MOUNTED SHEPARD HOOK SHAPED FLOWER POT HOLDER	29/126,593	D446,044	8/7/2001	Issued
TRELLIS FLOWER POT HOLDER WITH DECORATIVE HEAD MEMBER	29/126,594	D446,663	8/21/2001	Issued
COIL HOSE HANGER	29/126,597	D442,472	5/22/2001	Issued
HOSE GUIDE	29/126,591	D442,849	5/29/2001	Issued
SHEPHERD'S HOOK	29/126,596	D452,812	1/8/2002	Issued
TRELLIS WITH DECORATIVE SPRINKLER	29/126,592	D451,298	12/4/2001	Issued
TRACTOR TRAVELER	29/124,461	D443,915	6/19/2001	Issued
NOZZLE WITH AUTOMATIC DISENGAGING BALE	09/637,753	6,425,538	7/30/2002	Issued
FRONT TRIGGER NOZZLE	29/127,832	D447,790	9/11/2001	Issued
FRONT TRIGGER NOZZLE	29/127,808	D447,216	8/28/2001	Issued
FRONT TRIGGER NOZZLE	29/127,825	D447,217	8/28/2001	Issued
INSULATED METAL FAN SPRAY	29/127,829	D448,829	10/2/2001	Issued
MULTIPATTERN SPRINKLER	29/127,828	D445,480	7/24/2001	Issued
POWER SWEEPER NOZZLE	29/127,826	D454,616	3/19/2002	Issued
SPRINKLER BASE	29/127,824	D445,481	7/24/2001	Issued
WHIRLING SPRINKLER GAZING BALL	29/127,873	D451,168	11/27/2001	Issued
SPRINKLER	29/127,820	D448,449	9/25/2001	Issued
SPRINKLER	29/127,871	D444,205	6/26/2001	Issued
IMPELLER DRIVEN TRAVELING SPRINKLER	09/882,799	6,604,697	8/12/2003	Issued
ONE TOUCH ACTUATED VALVE	09/870,582	6,659,373	12/9/2003	Issued

Title	Application No.	Patent Number	Issue Date	Status
ONE TOUCH ACTUATED VALVE	10/400,031	6,691,937	2/17/2004	Issued
ONE TOUCH ACTUATED VALVE	10/741,784	6,796,515	9/28/2004	Issued
SPRINKLER WITH WIND DRIVEN DEVICE	09/867,729	6,604,691	8/12/2003	Issued
SPRINKLER BEARING ASSEMBLY	09/876,241	6,601,779	8/5/2003	Issued
ADAPTABLE CONTROL SYSTEM FOR A VARIABLE NUMBER OF SWITCHES	08/525,256	5,748,466	5/5/1998	Issued
COUPLING WITH IMPROVED LOCKING/UNLOCKING MEMBER	07/214,517	4,856,823	8/15/1989	Issued
NOZZLE TURRET	07/231,465	D319,289	8/20/1991	Issued
BALL VALVE PISTOL NOZZLE	07/404,363	D325,620	4/21/1992	Issued
HOSE CONNECTABLE INGROUND POP-UP SPRINKLER	29/010,146	D349,152	7/26/1994	Issued
BALL VALVE PISTOL NOZZLE	07/404,356	4,997,131	3/5/1991	Issued
CONTROL VALVE WITH IMPROVED DUAL MODE OPERATION AND FLOW ADJUSTMENT	07/267,567	4,893,645	1/16/1990	Issued
ELECTRONIC WATER SPRINKLER TIMER	07/072,667	4,858,827	8/22/1989	Issued
HOSE QUICK CONNECTOR HOUSING	07/423,859	D325,961	5/5/1992	Issued
HANDLE FOR A GARDEN NOZZLE	07/231,466	D319,296	8/20/1991	Issued
HOSE NOZZLE	29/022,788	D361,122	8/8/1995	Issued
HOSE QUICK CONNECTOR HOUSING	07/424,326	D327,314	6/23/1992	Issued
ADJUSTABLE PART CIRCLE SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY	07/266,532	4,892,252	1/9/1990	Issued
GEAR DRIVEN PORTABLE LAWN SPRINKLER	06/875,097	4,784,329	11/15/1988	Issued
WATER TIMER	06/749,903	4,708,264	11/24/1987	Issued
WAVE SPRINKLER WITH IMPROVED ADJUSTABLE SPRAY ASSEMBLY	08/252,555	5,511,727	4/30/1996	Issued
WAVE SPRINKLER	29/039,777	D383,193	9/2/1997	Issued
UNITIZED SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY WITH ADJUSTABLE WATER CONTROL MECHANISM	08/451,828	5,645,218	7/8/1997	Issued

Title	Application No.	Patent Number	Issue Date	Status
SYSTEM AND PROCESS FOR PRODUCING SPRINKLER ASSEMBLIES	08/888,089	5,938,122	8/17/1999	Issued
PISTOL HOSE NOZZLE WITH ADJUSTABLE SPRAY	29/047,935	D391,627	3/3/1998	Issued
PISTOL HOSE NOZZLE WITH ADJUSTABLE SPRAY	29/076,626	D404,798	1/26/1999	Issued
PISTOL HOSE NOZZLE	29/047,945	D399,319	10/20/1998	Issued
PISTOL HOSE NOZZLE	29/083,600	D402,000	12/1/1998	Issued
PISTOL HOSE NOZZLE	29/083,672	D401,670	11/24/1998	Issued
HOSE NOZZLE	29/043,653	D379,491	5/27/1997	Issued
HOSE QUICK CONNECTOR HOUSING	07/423,852	D325,775	4/28/1992	Issued
IN GROUND POP-UP SPRINKLER WITH ABOVE GROUND HOSE CONNECTION	08/077,630	5,368,229	11/29/1994	Issued
IN-GROUND PULL-UP SPRINKLER WITH ABOVE GROUND HOSE CONNECTION	08/077,632	5,292,071	3/8/1994	Issued
PISTOL GRIP HOSE NOZZLE	06/877,461	4,776,517	10/11/1988	Issued
TURRET NOZZLE WITH BALL VALVE FLOW ADJUSTMENT	07/231,567	4,903,897	2/27/1990	Issued
SEQUENCING VALVE	09/130,770	6,050,286	4/18/2000	Issued
PISTOL HOSE NOZZLE HAVING A MULTIPLE SPRAY HEAD	29/085,466	D407,140	3/23/1999	Issued
ARCUATE HOSE NOZZLE	29/087,155	D409,717	5/11/1999	Issued
SEQUENCING VALVE	29/091,867	D412,549	8/3/1999	Issued
MINI FAN NOZZLE	29/092,290	D410,078	5/18/1999	Issued
TURBO HEART OSCILLATOR	29/092,277	D418,576	1/4/2000	Issued
REMOTE CONTROLLED HOSE VALVE	09/318,910	6,283,139	9/4/2001	Issued
OSCILLATING SPRINKLER	29/103,609	D422,052	3/28/2000	Issued
OSCILLATING SPRINKLER	29/103,456	D422,681	4/11/2000	Issued
PISTOL HOSE NOZZLE WITH ADJUSTABLE SPRAY HEAD	29/104,483	D426,285	6/6/2000	Issued
PISTOL HOSE NOZZLE WITH BARREL HEAD	29/104,482	D431,069	9/19/2000	Issued
EASY SET 3 DIAL TIMER	29/120,149	D451,037	11/27/2001	Issued
TRIGGER FAN SPRAY	29/117,135	D432,629	10/24/2000	Issued
WIND RESISTANT OSCILLATING SPRINKLER	60/649,388			Filed
GRIP MASTER TWIST NOZZLE	29/109,010	D427,660	7/4/2000	Issued
TRAVELING SPRINKLER	29/127,833	D505,992	6/7/2005	Issued

Title	Application No.	Patent Number	Issue Date	Status
FAUCET ADAPTER	10/837,376			Filed
MECHANICAL IN LINE TIMER VALVE	10/891,285			Filed
SPRINKLING SYSTEM AND METHOD	10/289,954			Filed
WATER DISPLAY STAND	60/653,542			Filed
SPRINKLER HOUSING	29/239,769			Filed
SPRINKLER BASE	29/239,762			Filed
REMOTE-COUPLED FAUCET ADAPTER	11/127,695			Filed
MECHANICAL INTERMITTENT TIMER FLOW CONTROLLER\n	11/039,527			Filed
OSCILLATING SPRINKLER WITH PATTERN SELECT FEATURE\n	10/988,377			Filed
PIVOTING SPRAY WAND	10/835,691			Filed